504630799 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4677517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE EXONE COMPANY	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXONE GMBH	
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTRASSE 22	
City:	GERSTHOFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	86368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14410672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 724-765-1386

Email: patent@exone.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS LIZZI

Address Line 1: 127 INDUSTRY BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: NORTH HUNTINGDON, PENNSYLVANIA 15642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GMBH-54030-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS LIZZI, ESQ.

SIGNATURE: /Thomas Lizzi/

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_TheExOneCompany_to_ExOneGMBH#page1.tif

PATENT 504630799 REEL: 044053 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION received, accepted, and hereby acknowledged.

The ExOne Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 127 Industry Boulevard, North Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642, United States of America, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR",

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ExOne GmbH, a company with limited liability organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Daimlerstrasse 22, 86368 Gersthofen, Germany, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE,"

the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to

United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/410,672,

having the title of "Method and Device for Unpacking a Component"

and a filing date of June 1, 2015,

including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

Date: November 7, 2017

ASSIGNOR

Notarization: The foregoing signature personally was made before me on the date set above in this block, with the signer attesting that the act of signing was a free act which the signer was authorized to perform.

MOTATIVE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Nancy Bowman, Notary Public North Huntingdon Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires July 21, 2019

MEMBER PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES RECORDED: 11/07/2017

REEL: 044053 FRAME: 0298

PATENT